Receivables 830,662  830,662  1,378,789  1,378,789
Investment held for trading 1,852,157  1,852,157  3,961,462  3,961,462
 5,530,165  5,530,165  9,288,921  9,288,921
Financial liabilities
Payables 468,764  468,764  934,274  934,274
 468,764  468,764  934,274  934,274

 The financial instruments recognised at fair value in the statement of financial position

have been analysed and classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance
of the inputs used in making the measurements.  All financial instruments measured at fair
value are level one, meaning fair value is determined from quoted prices in active markets
for identical assets.

 Sensitivity Analysis
 Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2012, the effect on loss as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

 2012
$

2011
$

Change in loss

— Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 28,474 39,487

— Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (28,474) (39,487)

Change in equity

— Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 28,474 39,487

— Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (28,474) (39,487)

 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  Cazaly Resources Limited Annual Report 2012

   48

 2012  2011
19. EARNINGS PER SHARE $  $

a) Reconciliation of earnings to profit or loss:
Profit/(loss) (1,875,229)  1,281,825
Earnings used to calculate basic and diluted EPS (1,875,229)  1,281,825

b) Reconciliation of earnings to profit or loss from continuing

operations:

Profit/(loss) from continuing operations (1,875,229)  2,661,380
Earnings used to calculated basic and diluted EPS from
continuing operations

(1,875,229)

2,661,380

c) Reconciliation of earnings to profit of loss from discontinued

operations:

Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations -  (1,379,554)
Earnings used to calculated basic and diluted EPS from
discontinued operations

-

(1,379,554)

 No. of Shares  No. of Shares
d) Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding

during the period used in the calculation of basic EPS

122,402,825

112,950,184

 Weighted average number of dilutive options outstanding